UK CARE ENGLAND GOLF DAY - Terms and Conditions

As a participant, your attendance at the Care England Golf Day includes:

- Championship Golf course
- · Breakfast roll & coffee
- 18-hole 4 ball competition with prizes
- Networking and prize presentation
- · Meet & network with Care England

DP Events Management will accept booking confirmation in the form of

- 1. A completed booking form.
- 2. Written confirmation
- 3. Email confirmation

Upon confirming their place to attend the event, the company/participant agrees fully to the terms and conditions set out below. Additionally, it is accepted that it is the company that is confirming their place at the event and that the company is contracted to attend and accepts the terms and conditions stated. It is understood and accepted that the payment terms stated/agreed must be accepted and payments made are within the required timescales.

DP Events Management Ltd have the right to not to process or to cancel any bookings that have not been paid for.

Booking process

Once a company/participant completes a booking form for the Golf Day – they agree that they will be invoiced as per the package chosen and that they will adhere to the payment details as shown on the invoice received from DP Events Management Ltd.

As soon as the booking confirmation is received, DP Events Management Ltd will make the necessary arrangements and commitments regarding food and beverages & administration costs all associated with the delegate's attendance at the event.

Payment Terms

Companies/participants must adhere to the payment terms of full payment on receipt of invoice.

Companies/participants that have not paid their balance 4 weeks before the event will be given 5 working days to pay and if no monies are received, then their place (s) will be cancelled.

No company/participant will be allowed to pay after the event date.

Cancellation policy

Cancellations will be accepted in writing up to 8 weeks prior to the event date.

Cancellations will not be accepted within 8 weeks of the event date and payment for the full package will be due.

Our cancellation policy and fees stated will not be affected by any circumstances of cancellation including where health, personal reasons or force majeure may be involved.

Food and Beverages

Participants must arrive at the event venue at the time DP Events Management Ltd have stated in their literature. Participants will be provided with a Full English Breakfast and coffee.

Insurance

It is the responsibility of the Delegate/Delegates and their company/employer to arrange and pay for their own insurance cover. This includes travel insurance, medical insurance, public liability insurance that covers the Delegate/Delegates time & wellbeing at the Golf Day. DP Events Management Ltd will not be held responsible for any claim or any incident that is beyond our control including but not limited to injury/health issues, travel incidents, loss of time, loss of business, the Golf Day being delayed/cancelled/changed. DP Events Management Ltd use third party venues to host the Golf Day and no claims can be made against DP Events Management Ltd for any incidents that arise at the venue or the Golf Day.

Dietary Requirements

Participants are required to provide DP Business Events with their dietary requirements. These will be collected when the Welcome Pack and information is sent out. This includes providing us with a detailed brief of your specific allergies. Whilst DP Events Management Ltd and the venue will do all they can to accommodate requests, there may be surcharges incurred and these will be discussed and charged to the company/participant. DP Events Management Ltd will not accept any responsibility for any incident that may arise (including medical conditions) at the event.

Dress code

Dress code is Golf attire.

Behaviour at the Golf Day

Participants must agree to act professionally and responsibly during the duration of the event.

Consumption of alcohol

DP Events Management Ltd will not be held responsible for any incidents that may arise as a result of the consumption of excessive amounts of alcohol or drugs.

GDPR

A large part of how our event process works for attending participants is to market their attendance to all the attending participants, and prospective participants we want to attend. All participants agree that we can use their company name and job title in our marketing materials prior, during and post the event.

Marketing/Consent for Photography/Videography

By attending the event, all participants consent to filming, sound recording and photography at the event, which may include, without limitation, filming, sound recording and photography featuring your image (the 'Content'). You acknowledge and agree that DP Business Events is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in Content and hereby waive any and all: (a) rights in and to such Content and (b) claims that you may have related to or arising from the Content and/or its use. Without limitation, DP Business Events shall be permitted to use the content anywhere in the world for promotional and other purposes without any payment or compensation. We will be utilising an SMS service throughout the event to keep delegates apprised of important information – therefore you agree to provide us with your mobile number and allow us to utilise this accordingly.

Participant Details

Each company agrees to provide full participant details for all those that will be attending as part of their team.

Other

DP Events Management Ltd will not accept any responsibility for loss of time, money or inconvenience caused as a result of the event being cancelled due to reasons beyond DP Events Management Ltd control. If the date is changed by DP Events Management Ltd, the delegate/company will be asked to reconfirm their attendance at the new date.

DP Events Management Ltd will not be held responsible for any injury or accident sustained by any participant during the period of the event.

DP Events Management Ltd will not be held responsible for health or well-being of any participant who attend their events.

DP Events Management Ltd will not be held responsible for any damage caused to or loss of any items or property during the period of the event. Any such incident must be dealt with by the participant and the other party involved.

DP Events Management Ltd will not be held responsible for the loss of any time (social or business) or any costs incurred by the company/participant during the event.

If the event is cancelled by DP Events Management Ltd no liability for any consequential loss to the delegate or the participant's employer/company is accepted.

DP Events Management Ltd will not accept any excuse for cancellation of a participant. This includes illness, other business arrangements, transport/travel delays or any other reason. The company that the participant is representing must either send a replacement participant or pay the cancellation fee. The person(s) who completes this booking form regardless of their position/job role within their company will be committing to the attendance of their company to the event.

Unless DP Events Management Ltd has been paid in full or the participant has made a special agreement in writing, no guests will be allowed to join the participant at the event. Any guests will be charged the full hotel rates/costs and billed directly by the hotel for immediate payment.

These terms and conditions are governed by the law of England and Wales. DP Events Management Ltd is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registration Number: 5999870 Register office: 43A St Mary's Rd, Market Harborough LE16 7DS.